CH \$65.00.00 856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI174136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nokia of America Corporation		12/20/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	10-1, Higashikotari 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Nagaokakyo-shi	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	617-8555	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5757867	
Serial Number:	85648143	ETA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (781)401-9988
Email: clw@dc-m.com
Correspondent Name: George S. Haight
Address Line 1: ONE University Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 201B

Address Line 4: Westwood, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EWI-008TUS; EWI-009TUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG WHITE	
SIGNATURE:	CRAIG WHITE	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT_NOKIA_TO_MMC_008TUS_009TUS#page1.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT_NOKIA_TO_MMC_008TUS_009TUS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0470

900848879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS Assignment is effective as of December 20, 2023 between Nokia of America Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 600, Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, NJ, 07974, USA ("Assignor"), and Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation with its principal place of business located at 10-1, Higashikotari 1-chome, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto 617-8555, Japan ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations and application for registration as listed in Schedule 1 hereto (hereinafter "the Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Assignor hereby authorizes any relevant entities in any applicable jurisdiction, to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	Nokia of America Corporation		
By <u>Josh! lelani</u> Name Yoshitaka Janino Title Vice President Date Dec. 19, 2013	Name Frence L Ruppapart Title Senier Legal Counsel, IP Legal Date Dec 20, 2023		
	By Mand & Slo Name Magnet 6. Gds; Title Secretary Date Dec. 20 203		

CONFIDENTIAL

Schedule 1: Trademarks

RECORDED: 04/18/2024

Country	Reg. No.	Trademark		Status		Owner
USA	N° 85648143	ETA	U.S. Federal	PENDING Intent to Use	9	NOKIA OF AMERICA CORPORATION
USA	N° 5757867	ETA logo (Design only)	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	9	NOKIA OF AMERICA CORPORATION
USA	N° 86149245	ETADVANCED	U.S. Federal	ABANDONED	9	NOKIA OF AMERICA CORPORATION
E.U.	N° 13016795	ETADVANCÉD	EU trade mark	REGISTERED .	9	NOKIA OF AMERICA CORPORATION
E.U.	N° 11413093	ETA logo (Design only)	EU trade mark	REGISTERED	9	NOKIA OF AMERICA CORPORATION
UK	N° UK00913016795	ETADVANCED	National (confirmation of E.U. rights)	REGISTERED	9	NOKIA OF AMERICA CORPORATION
UK	N° UK00911413093	ETA logo (Design only)	National (confirmation of E.U. rights)	REGISTERED	9	NOKIA OF AMERICA CORPORATION

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PURCHASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN NOKIA AND MURATA

Page 29 of 50

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0472